PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Assignment by Clerk U.S. District Court

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. District Court, SO. Dist. Fla. (by U.S. Court Order)	07/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William J. Brown, Esq., Trustee for Joseph D. Harbaugh	
Street Address:	777 Brickell Avenue, #1114	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6959293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 858 8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7.530.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie S. Malloy

Total Attachments: 2 source=Jul -293#page1.tif source=Jul -293#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0179

500073082

P \$40,00 6959

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 03-61674-Civ-Cohn Magistrate Judge Snow

JOSEPH D. HARBAUGH,
) Plaintiff,)
-vs-)
CHRISTIAN RENE GRESLIN,) PATRICK PIRIM, IGOR MARIE)
DE L'ISLE a/k/a IGOR MARIE)
L'ISLE a/k/a JEAN PIERRE MARIE) L'ISLE, HOLDING B.E.V. S.A.,)
CARLUS MAGNUS LIMITED, and) BEV DEVELOPMENT, S.A.
,)
Defendants.)

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION 20020169732 (Method and Device for Automatic Visual Perception)

I, Patrick Pirim, as the inventor, am authorized to assign the Patent Application described as:

United States Patent Application 200210169732

Method and device for automatic visual perception

Inventor: Pirim, Patrick; (Paris, FR)

Serial No.: 792436

Series Code: 09

Filed: February 23,2001

U.S. Current Class: 706/45
U.S. Class at Publication: 706/45
Intern'l Class: G06N 005/00; G06F 017/00

Foreign Application Data

Date Code Application Number Feb 24, 2000 FR 00 02355

PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0180 And, as ordered by the Honorable Judge James I. Cohn of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida, in the above styled case, I hereby assign and transfer unto Christina Pharo, United States Marshal for the Southern District of Florida, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorized and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED this ___ day of ______ 28 2005 , 2005.

CLARENCE MADDOX, Clerk of the U.S. District Court, Duly Appointed Legal Representative of Patrick Pirim, Inventor

Deputy Cleri